NCMP Focal Point nominations as of 7 January 2016
Update: 12 January 2017
	Country
	Name
	Email address
	Nominated by

	Antarctica
	(BoM)
	(karl.braganza@bom.gov.au)
	Email from Karl of 2 Nov 16

	
	
	
	

	Argentina
	Ms Maria Skanski
	mms@smn.gov.ar
	PR

	Armenia
	Ms Elena Khalatyan
	armstate@meteo.am
	PR

	Australia
	Mr Skie Tobin
	s.tobin@bom.gov.au
	PR

	Austria
	Ms Ingeborg Auer
	ingeborg.auer@zamg.ac.at
	PR

	Azerbaijan
	Mr Khalil Ramazsanov
	hidrometaz@mail.ru
	(ministry)

	Bangladesh
	Mr Abdur Rahman
	rra.rahman@yahoo.com
	PR

	Belize
	Ms Catherine Cumberbatch
	ccumberbatch@hydromet.gov.bz
	PR

	Bosnia-Herzegovina
	Ms. Milica  Djordjevic

	m.djordjevic@rhmzrs.com
	(assistant director)

	Bulgaria
	Ms Anelia Gocheva
	anelia.gocheva@meteo.bg
	PR

	Burkina Faso
	Mr W. Moussa
	wamoussa@yahoo.fr
	(directeur climatologie)

	Cameron
	Mr Tchinda Simplice
	tchinda9@gmail.com
	(directeur)

	Canada
	Ms Lucie Vincent
	lucie.vincent@canada.ca
	PR

	Chad
	Mr Tikri Kadebe
	kadebetikri@yahoo.fr
	PR

	Chile
	Ms Claudia Cruz Silva
	ccruz@meteochile.cl
	?

	Congo RDC
	Mr Nicolas Ebengo Panga
	nicolasebengopanga@gmail.com
	PR

	Croatia
	Ms Lidija Srnec
	srnec@cirus.dhz.hr
	PR

	Cyprus
	Ms Chrystalla Papachristodoulou
	cpapachristodoulou@dom.moa.gov.cy
	(acting director)

	Czech Republic
	Mr Radim Tolasz
	tolasz@chmi.cz
	(head climate division)

	Denmark
	Mr Claus Kern-Hansen
	ckh@dmi.dk
	?

	Dominica
	Mr Vernie Marcellin-Honoré
	metoffcan@cwdom.dm; vmhonore@gmail.com
	?

	Egypt
	Mr Ashraf Zakey
	ashzakey@gmail.com;
ashraf.zakey@ema.gov.eg
	PR

	Estonia
	Ms Miina Krabbi
	 miina.krabbi@envir.ee
	?

	France
	Mr Pierre Etchevers
	Pierre.etchevers@meteo.fr
	PR

	Gabon
	Mr Martin Ondo Ella 
	ondoellamartin@gmail.com
	PR

	Gambia
	Mr Sima Fatou
	Sima_fatou@yahoo.com;
Fatousima7@gmail.com
	?

	Germany
	Mr Frank Kaspar
	Frank.Kaspar@dwd.de
	[bookmark: _GoBack]PR

	Guyana
	Mr. Komalchand Dhiram

	kdhiram2015@gmail.com; garvin.cummings@gmail.com
	PR

	Hong Kong
	Mr T. C. Lee
	tclee@hko.gov.hk
	?

	Iran
	Mr Shahrokh Fateh
	Fateh4582@yahoo.com
	PR

	Ireland
	Mr Seamus Walsh
	Seamus.Walsh@met.ie
	PR

	Italy
	Mr Filippo Maimone
	Filippo.maimone@am.difesa.it
	PR

	Israel
	Mr Avner Furshpan
	avnerf@ims.gov.il;  avnerfur@gmail.com
	?

	Japan
	Ms Ayako Takeuchi
	a_takeuchi@met.kishou.go.jp
	PR

	Kazakhstan
	Ms Svetlana Dolgikh
	Svetlana_dolgikh@mail.ru
	PR

	Kenya
	Mr James Muhindi
	muhindi@meteo.go.ke;
jamesmuhindi@yahoo.com
	PR

	Kirgizstan
	Mr Asankhodhajev Rujskeldi Galievich
	inter@meteo.kg;
arg@meteo.kg
	PR

	Korea
	Mr Youngho Lee
	youngkma@korea.kr
	PR

	Libya
	Mr Husain M. Ahmed
	hzfffamm@yahoo.com
	(Director-General)

	Lithuania
	Mr. Justinas Kilpys
	justinas.kilpys@meteo.lt
	?

	Mali
	Mr Djibrilla A. Maiga
	dnm@afribonemali.net
	?

	Netherlands
	Mr Rob Sluijter
	Rob.sluijter@knmi.nl
	PR

	New Zealand
	Mr Andrew Tait
	Andrew.tait@niwa.co.nz
	PR

	Niger
	Mr Moussa Mouhaimouni
	Mouh_moussa@yahoo.fr;
dmn@intnet.ne
	?

	Pakistan
	Mr Nadeem Faisal
	nadeemfaisal@hotmail.com; nadeem.faisal@pmd.gov.pk
	PR

	Panama
	Ms Anabel Ramirez
	aramirez@etesa.com.pa
	?

	Paraguay
	Mr  Alejandro Max Pasten Castillo
	maxpasten@gmail.com;
max.pasten@meteorologia.gov.py
	?

	Romania
	Ms Roxana Bojariu
	bojariu@meteoromania.ro
	PR

	Russian Fed.
	Mr Mikhael Bardin
	mick-bardin@yandex.ru
	PR

	Slovakia
	Mr Oliver Bochnicek
	Oliver.bochnicek@shmu.sk
	PR

	Slovenia
	Mr Gregor Vertacnik
	Gregor.vertacnik@gov.si
	PR

	Somalia
	Mr Abdulkadir Moallim Abdi Gure
	youngmoallim@yahoo.com
	?

	South Africa
	Mr Andries Kruger
	Andries.kruger@weathersa.co.za
	PR

	Spain
	Mr Antonio Mestre
	amestreb@aemet.es
	PR

	Sudan
	Mr Hazim Surag Mohamed
	hazimsu@hotmail.com
	PR

	Sweden
	Mr Sverker Hellström
	sverker.hellstrom@smhi.se
	?

	Switzerland
	Ms Cornelia Schwierz
	Cornelia.schwierz@meteoswiss.ch
	PR

	Tanzania
	Mr Hashem Ngongolo
	hngongolo@hotmail.com;
hashem.ngongolo@meteo.go.tz
	?

	Thailand
	Ms Chalalai Jamphon
	chalalaij@yahoo.com
	PR

	Turkey
	Mr Mesut Demircan
	mdemircan@mgm.gov.tr
	PR

	Uganda
	Mr Ayesiga Godwin
	godwinayesiga@gmail.com;
godwin.ayesiga@unma.go.ug
	(Executive Director)

	UK
	Mr John Kennedy
	John.kennedy@metoffice.gov.uk
	PR

	Ukraine
	Ms Tatjana Adamenko
	adamenko@meteo.gov.ua
	?

	USA
	Ms Jessica Blunden
	Jessica.blunden@noaa.gov
	PR

	Venezuela
	Mr Juan Arevalo
	jarevalo@inameh.gob.ve
	PR
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